List of Courses Offered in English at Division of Natural Resource Economics in GSA
1st Semester (April - September) of Academic Year 2022

FA55000
FC12000
FC14000
FA83000
FC07000
FC23000

FC05000

FCO08000

Y009000
Z011000

FC18000

Agricultural and Environmental Policy 2A
International Rural Development 1A
International Rural Development 2A

Forest and Resources Economics A
International Agri-food Studies

Qualitative Research Methods and Analysis

Special Lecture on Natural Resources
Economics IVA

Special Lecture on Natural Resources
Economics VA

Comparative Agricultural Studies 9

Special Lecture on Natural Resources
Economics IXA

Junichi ITO (GSA)
Atsuyuki ASAMI (GSA)
Atsuyuki ASAMI (GSA)
Yohei MITANI (GSA)
Hart N. FEUER (GSA)
Hart N. FEUER (GSA) et al

Xiaohua Yu
(University of Gottingen)

Eric Ponthieu (European
Economic and Social
Committee)

Daniel Monterescu
(Central European
University)

Ken MIURA (GSA)

P DN DN DD DN

2

2nd year

1st year

2nd year
1st year or above
1st year or above
1st year or above

1st year or above

1st year or above

1st year or above

1st year or above

Mon. 2
Tues. 2
Tues. 2
Wed. 2
Fri. 2
Tue. 2

Intensive
(July 11, 13,
18, 20)

Intensive
(July 26, 28 &
August 1, 2)

Intensive
(April 21, 27,
28 & May 12,

14, 19)

Tues.3

D

Notes:

(1) Courses with a @ mark will be given in English when any of non-Japanese speaking international students wish to attend.
(2) Courses with a % mark are "International Collaborative Courses" (EPEIHREIEERIE) .

You can check the syllabus of each course on KULASIS.
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